



CAGAMAS-AIM PROVIDES AID FOR B40 SINGLE MOTHER ENTREPRENEURS

PHOTO RELEASE

17 February 2020



From left to right: Encik Azizi Ali, Senior Vice President Business & Product Development, Cagamas Berhad and Encik Mohamad Zulkahizam Mohamad Zuldin, Director of Corporate Communications & Wellbeing Division, Amanah Ikhtiar Malaysia



Recipients of the Cagamas contribution together with representatives from Cagamas Berhad and Amanah Ikhtiar Malaysia

Cagamas Berhad (Cagamas), the National Mortgage Corporation of Malaysia, supported B40 single mothers entrepreneurs with business capital goods aid in collaboration with Amanah Ikhtiar Malaysia (AIM) under the Cagamas Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) initiative. This aid is aimed to empower single mothers from low-income background to increase their household incomes through entrepreneurship. During the handover ceremony, held in Kuala Lumpur, a total of 20 single mothers from Kelantan received items which included sewing machines, commercial refrigerators and a sugar cane juicer with a total sum of RM29,999.

Cagamas and AIM's partnership which was initiated in 2015, has since assisted a total of 130 single mothers nationwide with a total contribution of RM140,000.

Cagamas Berhad

Registration No: 198601008739 (157931-A)

Level 32, The Gardens North Tower

Mid Valley City, Lingkaran Syed Putra 59200 Kuala Lumpur

Tel: +603 - 2262 1800 | Fax: +603 - 2282 8125 / 9125

www.cagamas.com.my

Media Enquiries

Leanne Susau Lucia Wee

Tel: +603 - 2262 1719 Tel: +603 - 2262 1868 csc@cagamas.com.my csc@cagamas.com.my

Amanah Ikhtiar Malaysia

Encik Mohamad Zulkahizam Mohamad Zuldin

Pengarah Bahagian Komunikasi Korporat & Kesejahteraan

Amanah Ikhtiar Malaysia

Menara Amanah Ikhtiar,

No. 3, Jalan Cempaka SD12/1A,

Bandar Sri Damansara, PJU 9,

52200 Kuala Lumpur.

Tel: 03-6274 8810 Fax: 03-6274 8809